Form 472
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting I1n a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

3826434

Name of Company

Mercury Group Ple

At We
Henry Anthony Shinners, 25 Moorgate, London, EC2R 6AY

Anthony CIff Spicer, 25 Moorgate, London, EC2R 6AY

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summened-fer 18 December 2015 pursuant to section
106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 1s attached) lad
before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the
company has been disposed of and that the same was done accordingly /-Re-guerdm-waepresant at the
meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was -duly-held—en / summoned for 18 December 2015
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of having the said account laid before it
showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted and the property of the company

disposed of and that the-seme-was-dene-aeeerdingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed \) Date 21 December 2015

Smith & Willamson LLP

25 Moorgate FOI' OffICIal Use

London Insclvency Sect | -

EC2R 6AY

Ref ME393/HAS/AK/NME \\
.A4va3W9' A

23112/2015 #30

Software Suppled by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow AOT COMPANlES HOUSE




' ]

Section 106 ' Form 4 72 contd
Liguidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Mercury Group Plc

From 26 August 2009 To 18 December 2015

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS
Cash at Bank 2,39963
Dividend 2,569 23
Bank Interest Gross 826
Bank Interest Net of Tax 040
Bank Interest Tax Refund 009
4,977 61
COST OF REALISATIONS
Swearing Fee 6 00
Specific Bond 3000
Liguidator's Fees 3,395 48
Liquidator's Expenses 49 16
Company Search 900
Storage Costs 349 20
Statutory Advertising 73680
Bank Charges 33177
Online Reporting 50 00
Travel Costs 2020
(4,977 61)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
24,000 00 Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
1,092,000 00 Loan Note holders NIL
NIL
SHAREHOLDERS
1,130,000 00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(2,246,000 00) 000

Dividend mformation
Preferential debts
Unsecured debts
Returns to contributones

Fee information




a , ¥

Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

(1) Assets, inciuding None
shown n the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of Nil
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
{a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Nil
(b) Other unclaimed dividends Nil
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

(3) Other comment

2
Dated 21 !2 S %
Signed by the liquidator M‘J

TN
Name & Address Henry Anthony Shinners
Smith & Willamson LLP
25 Moorgate

London
EC2R BAY




